of this offering in short-term investments, such as cash and cash equivalents, which we expect will earn yields substantially lower than the
interest income that we anticipate receiving in respect of investments in accordance with our investment objective.

S-23

Edgar Filing: HERCULES TECHNOLOGY GROWTH CAPITAL INC - Form 497

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2012:

(i) on an actual basis,

(ii) on an as adjusted basis to give effect to (a) the issuance of approximately $41.5 million in aggregate principal amount of the April
2019 Notes in July 2012 and the application of the proceeds therefrom and (b) the issuance of $75.0 million in aggregate principal
amount of the September 2019 Notes in September 2012 and the application of the proceeds therefrom; and

(iii) on an as further adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of 3,100,000 shares of common stock in this offering at a price of $10.85 per
share and the application of the proceeds therefrom.

You should read this table together with the �Use of Proceeds� section and our statement of assets and liabilities included elsewhere in this
prospectus supplement.

As of June 30, 2012

Actual (i)
As

Adjusted (ii)
As Further
Adjusted (iii)

(in thousands)
Investments at fair value $ 722,813 $ 722,813 $ 722,813
Cash and cash equivalents $ 56,140 $ 168,185 $ 201,520
Debt:
Wells Facility(1) 3,130 3,130 3,130
Union Bank Facility � � �
Long-term SBA debentures 200,750 200,750 200,750
Convertible Senior Notes 70,894 70,894 70,894
April 2019 Notes 43,000 84,490 84,490
September 2019 Notes � 75,000 75,000

Total debt(2) $ 317,774 $ 434,264 $ 434,264
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, par value $0.001 per share; 100,000,000 shares authorized; 49,742,983
shares issued and outstanding $ 50 $ 50 $ 53
Capital in excess of par value 534,165 534,165 567,497
Unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on investments (21,102) (21,102) (21,102)
Accumulated realized gains (losses) on investments (31,902) (31,902) (31,902)
Distributions in excess of investment income (6,430) (6,430) (6,430)

Total stockholders� equity $ 474,781 $ 474,781 $ 508,116

Total capitalization $ 792,555 $ 909,045 $ 942,380

(1) As of September 10, 2012, there were no borrowings outstanding under the Wells Facility.
(2) See �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations�Subsequent Events� in this prospectus

supplement for more information with respect to the April 2019 Notes, and �Prospectus Supplement Summary�Recent Developments� in this
prospectus supplement for more information regarding the September 2019 Notes and April 2019 Notes.

Edgar Filing: HERCULES TECHNOLOGY GROWTH CAPITAL INC - Form 497

Table of Contents 30

S-24

Edgar Filing: HERCULES TECHNOLOGY GROWTH CAPITAL INC - Form 497